
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 
1 TO THE RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH SIERRA HARVEST 
THAT OPERATES A MARKET MATCH PROGRAM AT 
FARMERS’ MARKETS IN NEVADA COUNTY TO REVISE 
EXHIBIT “A”, SCHEDULE OF SERVICES TO REFLECT THE 
ADDITION OF TWO (2) CSA FARM BOX DISTRIBUTORS AND 
UP TO A $30 WEEKLY MATCH FOR A WEEKLY CSA FARM 
BOX OR MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION,  IN THE MAXIMUM 
AMOUNT OF $71,850 FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2025, 
THROUGH MAY 31, 2026 (RES. 25-267) 

 
WHEREAS, on June 24, 2025, per Resolution 25-267 the Nevada County Board of 

Supervisors approved execution of the renewal Professional Services Contract Sierra Harvest to 
operate a Market Match Program at Farmers’ Markets in Nevada County; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Exhibit “A” Schedule of Services to include two 

(2) Community Supported Agriculture (CSA) Farm Box distributors, and to extend the contract 
through May 31, 2026, with no change to Contract maximum; and 

 
WHEREAS, the program will continue to provide up to a $10 benefit match to CalFresh 

participants at any participating Farmers’ Market event and up to a $30 weekly benefit match to 
the two participating CSA Farm Box distributors, one (1) in Western County and (1) in Eastern 
County. 
 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment to the Professional Services Contract 
by and between the County and Sierra Harvest pertaining to operating a Market Match Program 
for the term of July 1, 2025 through May 31, 2026 in the maximum amount of $71,850 be and 
hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of 
Nevada.  

 
Funds to be disbursed from account:  1589-50105-494-5001/521520 


